R FHR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
I #FTeT [ MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(@ @Y% / RAILWAY BOARD)
N0.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 23.07.2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,

Central Railway, Mumbai; Eastern Railway, Kolkata; East Central Railway, Hajipur; East Coast Railway, Bhubaneshwar; Northern
Railway, New Delhi; North Central Railway, Allahabad; North Eastern Railway, Gorakhpur; Northeast Frontier Railway, Maligaon;
North Western Railway, Jaipur; Southern Railway, Chennai; South Central Railway, Secunderabad; South Eastern Railway,
Kolkata; SouthEast Central Railway, Bilaspur; South Western Railway, Hubli; Western Railway, Mumbai; West Central Railway,
Jabalpur; Metro Railway, Kolkata; Railway Board, New Delhi

Sub : Revised Cash authorization for the month of July 2025 -

In continuation of letter of even number dated 04.7.2025 Ministry of Railways hereby modifies cash authorization of
your railway as detailed below for July 2025 for other than Bulk Order items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)
Revenue Demands Warks Demand
Raifays i::fn e Capitat | Rly. Funds | DePOSt/ Nonltg:g #| Tota
Settlement Payments EBR

Central 781.17 321.50 570.54 200.37 107.39 600.33 2581.30
Eastern 721.44 131.66 300.22 87.17 o 315.38 1555.87
East Central 620.42 653.41 566.60 357.90 44.00 945.58 3187.91
East Coast 449.76 312.51 315.42 141.95 81.84 380.04 1681.52
Northern 1064.10 486.62 1162.02 183.00 = 763.35 3659.09
North Central 498,75 168.05 601.53 277.30 - 250.70 1796.33
North Eastern 40.93 7.44 40,37 12.43 2 12.75 113.92
N. Frontier 295.87 67.90 491.14 321.73 0.40 180.78 1357.82
North Western 416.75 150.81 841.12 69.98 0.78 191.27 1670.71
Southern 636.21 346.29 396.83 124.05 1.00 388.05 1892.43
South Central 716.60 434,59 598.14 265.29 6.40 386.34 2407.36
South Eastern 673.22 155.76 373.81 92.50 183.77 253.98 1733.04
S. East Central 382.35 165.29 318.70 135.40 0.10 22917 1231.01
South Western 319.50 260.59 304.00 289.00 10.00 201.03 1384.12
Western 788.35 565.20 1010.50 188.50 = 370.33 2922.88
West Central 473.20 76.47 395.53 147.43 5.00 610.90 1708.53
Metro 22.00 746 21.80 470 33.60 89.56

The above authorization is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment; and

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. N0.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Actual cash outgo against the overall authorization for the month may be submitted to Board in the usual format

through VPN by 5th of the following month. w
W
\ WM

Dr. Deepak Sharma
< faeerw/faa(@sie) / Director/Finance(Budget)
(& @€ / RAILWAY BOARD)




#Ra FFR / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
Y& Farerd | MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS
(X=r¥ <% / RAILWAY BOARD)
No.2025-B-322(NBO) New Delhi, dated 23.07 2025

The Principal Financial Advisors,
Chittaranjan Locomotive Works, Chittaranjan; Banaras Locomotive Works, Varanasi; Integral Coach Factory, Chennai: Rail
Wheel Factory, Bengaluru; Patiala Locomotive Works, Patiala; Rail Coach Factory, Kapurthala; Railway Electrification,

Aliahabad; Metropolitan Transport Project, Chennai; COFMOW, New Dethi; Modernl Coach Factory, Rae Bareilly; Rail Wheel
Plant,Bela, Bela

Sub : Revised Cash authorization for the month of July 2025

In continuation of letter of even number dated 04.7.2025 Ministry of Railways hereby modifies cash authorization of
your railway as detailed below for July 2025 for other than Bulk Order items of rolling stock:

(Rs. In crore)

Revenue Demands Works Demand
Railways Pseti:f‘n Other Capital | Ry, Funds | DePOSt/ N°“|t2”mdget Total
Settlement Payments EBR

C.LW. ., o 391.88 ot = 25.52 417.40
BLW 37.50 5 466.42 i = = 503.92
I.C.F. 24.60 = 1024.00 i = 55.24 1103.84
R.W.F. 5.25 = 136.45 il & 13.156 154.85
P.LW. 6.81 # 264.00 0.32 o 39.10 310.23
R.C.F./KXH 2 2 320.00 '8.00 - 64.00 392.00
C.ORE. 2 3 _. . < 13.19 13.19
MTP/Chennai 3 4 % % 0.34 = 0.34
C.O.F.M.O.W. 5 : u ‘s o 22.50 22.50
M.C.F./RBL = 3 319.20 . 0.80 320.00
RWP/Bela : L 26.52 B - u 26.52

The above authorization Is subject to:

1. clear availability of authorized budgetary allocation and is not an authority to exceed the budgetary
allocation; and '

2. cash expenditure under each segment should strictly be contained within the authorized limit and
surrender in one segment, if any, may not be used for any other segment.

3. strict compliance of the revised guidelines issued vide Board's letter No. N0.2025-B-322(NBO) Pt.
dated 21.04.2023.

Actual cash outgo against the overall authorization for the month may be submitted to Board in the usual format
through VPN by 5th of the following month.

| ad
W a3 g
Dr. Deepak Sharma

o= /fa<i(3=1e) / Director/Finance(Budget)
(X €1 / RAILWAY BOARD)




